Contractor’s attention is directed to the language of the Commonwealth Non-Discrimination 
Clause as set forth in 16 Pa. Code §349.101. 

20. PREVAILING WAGE RATES 

A. For contracts for construction, reconstruction, demolition, alteration and/or repair 
work other than maintenance work, exceeding Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), in 
accordance with the Pennsylvania Prevailing Wage Act, approved August 15, 1961, Act No. 442, 
P.L. 987, as amended by Act 342 of 1963, P.L. 653, 43 P.S. 165-1 et seq., and the regulations 
issued pursuant thereto, the Prevailing Wage Rates as determined by the Secretary of the

[...]

The Contractor and Contractor's Surety shall be liable for and shall pay the County 
the cost of expenses incurred by the County resulting from the Contractor's delay in completing 
the Contract within the contract time, as liquidated damages, and not as a penalty, in the amount 
of One Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Five Dollars ($1,845.00) per calendar day, for each 
calendar day of delay until the work is substantially complete at each phase of construction, subject 
to adjustments of the contract time as provided in the Contract Documents.  In the event the 
Contractor or Surety litigates the validity of this provision or the assertion of liquidated damages,